दूरभाष/ Phone: 2597738,7776





INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

प्रशासन अनुभाग

ADMINISTRATION SECTION

कमरा सं. 211, (संकाय भवन) पो. आई आई टी कानपुर — 208016 (उ.प्र.), भारत Room No. 211 (Faculty Building)

PO. IIT KANPUR-208016 (UP), INDIA

No. Estt./OO/2022/IITK/662 Date: May 20, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

Subject:

Appointment of CPIO-1 and CPIO-2, IIT Kanpur

In suppression of the Office Order No. Estt./OO/2022/IITK/562 dated 21.04.2022, Shri Prakalpa Sharma, Assistant Registrar (Legal), P.F. No. 6015 is appointed as the Central Public Information Officer (CPIO-1) w.e.f. 02.05.2022 in respect of IIT Kanpur in terms of Section 5 of the RTI Act, 2005 in place of Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar (S.G.), P.F. No. 5173.

Further, Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar (S.G), P.F. No. 5173 is appointed as **CPIO-2** with immediate effect in place of Shri Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Assistant Registrar, P.F. No. 5274.

The services rendered by Shri Sunil Kumar Srivastava as CPIO-2 is highly appreciated and placed on records.

This office order is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Dr. J. P. Deshmukh Deputy Registrar (Admin.)

30/05/2022

To:

- 1. Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar (S.G.)
- 2. Shri Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Assistant Registrar
- 3. Shri Prakalpa Sharma, Assistant Registrar (Legal)

Copy to:

- 1. Director
- 2. Deputy Director
- 3. Registrar
- 4. Officer In-Charge (F&A)
- 5. Department concerned
- 6. Recruitment Section
- 7. Personal Files
- 8. CPMS Administration
- 9. File Office Order
- 10. Webmaster for circulátion to all list.
- 11. All Notice Boards





INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR Director's Office

DIR/IITK/2015/00/64 December 18, 2015

OFFICE ORDER

Sub.: Re-designation of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref.: Office Order No. DIR/IITK/2014/00/81 dated 1st December 2014. Office Order No. DIR/IITK/2015/00/56 dated 21st September 2015.

With immediate effect, Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar (Estate) is hereby re-designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) in terms of section 5(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 in respect of all the matters pertaining to this Institute. Shri C P Singh, Deputy Registrar will continue to look after the Legal Cell as Deputy Registrar (Legal) & Officer-in-Charge, Legal Cell. However, Shri. Manoj Kumar will also resume the duties of Assistant Registrar (Legal) with immediate effect.

(Indranil Manna)

Director

To: 1) Shri C.P. Singh, Deputy Registrar

2) Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar

·Copy to:

- 1) Dy. Director
- 2) All Deans
- 3) Prof.-In-Charge (Admin.)/Registrar
- 4) Finance Officer
- 5) All IAC members
- 6) All Heads of the Departments/IDPs/Centres/Sections/Unit-in-charges
- 7) Website through Web Master.
- 8) Hindi Cell for translation in Hindi.
- 9) Circulation at 'nonstudents@lists.iitk.ac.in' (text only)



Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur Director's Office

DIR/IITK/2014/OO/8| December 01, 2014

OFFICE ORDER

Sub.: Re-designation of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref.: (i) Office Order No. R/IITK/OO/2010/83 dated 04.02.2010. (ii) Office Order No. DIR/IITK/2014/OO/77 dated 28.11.2014.

In terms of section 5(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 and in suppression of all previous orders, Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar is hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) in respect of all the matters pertaining to this Institute.

Services rendered by Shri CP Singh, Deputy Registrar as CPIO are highly appreciated and placed on records.

(Indranil Manna)

Director

To: 1. Shri Manoj Kumar, Assistant Registrar

2. Shri CP Singh, Deputy Registrar

Copy to:

- 1) Dy. Director
- 2) All Deans
- 3) Registrar
- 4) Finance Officer
- 5) All IAC members
- 6) All Heads of the Departments/IDPs/Centres/Sections/Unit-in-charges
- 7) Website through Web Master.
- 8) Hindi Cell for translation in Hindi.
- 9) Circulation at 'nonstudents@lists.iitk.ac.in' (text only)